

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....6107

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION6107

 State Board of Education6107

 6A-4.0021 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations6107

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND6107

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS6107

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....6107

 40D-3.042 Multiple Wells Under a Single Permit.....6107

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION6108

 Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board6108

 61G6-5.001 Definitions.6108

 Board of Accountancy6108

 61H1-31.001 Fees6108

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION6108

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE6108

 Detention Services6108

 63G-2.004 Staffing and Operations6108

 63G-2.0045 Intake and Orientation6108

 63G-2.005 Security6108

 63G-2.006 Treatment, Training and Education of Youth6109

 63G-2.011 Medical Treatment, Health and Comfort6109

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....6109

 Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel6109

 64B3-12.002 Citations.6109

 Board of Medicine6109

 64B8-1.007 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation6109

 64B8-13.001 Criteria for License Renewal6110

 64B8-37.001 Minimum Qualifications for the Performance of Electromyography6110

Section II Proposed Rules.....6110

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....6110

 Division of Aquaculture6110

 5L-1.003 Shellfish Harvesting Area Standards.6111

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....6114

 12-6.0015 Public Use Forms.6114

 12-22.007 Registration Information Sharing and Exchange Program.....6115

 12-26.008 Public Use Forms.6117

 Sales and Use Tax6118

 12A-1.097 Public Use Forms.....6118

 12A-16.008 Public Use Forms.....6120

 12A-19.030 Communications Services Tax Direct Pay Permits.6121

 12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....6123

 Miscellaneous Tax6124

 12B-5.150 Public Use Forms.....6124

 12B-8.003 Tax Statement; Overpayments.6126

 Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....6127

 12C-1.0187 Credits for Contributions to Nonprofit Scholarship Funding Organizations.....6128

 12C-1.0191 Capital Investment Tax Credit Program.6128

12C-1.051 Forms	6130
Division of Child Support Enforcement	6131
12E-1.032 Electronic Remittance of Support Payments.	6132
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	6134
14-73.001 Public Transit.....	6134
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	6136
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	6136
25-4.084 Carrier-of-Last-Resort; Multitenant Business and Residential Property.....	6137
25-6.0423 Nuclear Power Plant Cost Recovery.....	6138
25-22.081 Contents of Petition.	6141
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	6142
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	6142
40D-3.101 Content of Application.	6142
40D-3.411 Well Completion Report.	6143
40D-3.531 Abandoned Well Plugging.....	6143
40D-40.301 Conditions for Issuance of General Permits for Minor Surface Water Management Systems.	6144
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	6144
Health Facility and Agency Licensing	6144
59A-8.002 Definitions.	6145
59A-8.003 Licensure Requirements.	6145
59A-8.004 Licensure Procedure.	6146
59A-8.0086 Denial, Suspension, Revocation of License and Imposition of Fines.	6146
59A-8.022 Clinical Records.	6147
59A-8.027 Emergency Management Plans.....	6147
59A-18.002 Definitions.	6149
59A-18.004 Licensure Requirements, Procedures, and Fees.	6149
59A-18.005 Registration Policies.....	6150
59A-18.0081 Certified Nursing Assistant and Home Health Aide.....	6151
59A-18.010 Acceptance of Patients or Clients.....	6151
59A-18.013 Administration of Drugs and Biologicals.....	6151
59A-18.015 Surveys and Inspections.	6151
59A-18.016 Penalties.....	6151
59A-18.018 Emergency Management Plans.....	6152
59A-25.001 Definitions.	6153
59A-25.002 Licensure Requirements.	6154
59A-25.003 Scope of Services.....	6155
59A-25.004 Minimum Qualifications for Personnel.....	6156
59A-25.005 Compliance.....	6156
59A-25.006 Emergency Management Planning.....	6157
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	6158
Agency for Workforce Innovation	6158
60BB-4.997 General Information.	6159
60BB-4.998 Program Guidelines.....	6159
60BB-4.999 Allocation Methodology.....	6159
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	6159
Board of Accountancy	6159
61H1-29.003 Experience for Licensure by Endorsement.....	6159
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	6160

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....6160
 Board of Pharmacy6160
 64B16-28.404 Regulation of Daily Operating Hours.....6160
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES6160
 Division of Treasury6160
 69C-6.003 The Plan; Prescribed Forms.....6161
 Division of Worker’s Compensation.....6161
 69L-7.602 Florida Workers’ Compensation Medical Services Billing, Filing and Reporting Rule.....6162

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....6175

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....6175
 Division of Aquaculture6175
 5L-3 Aquaculture Best Management Practices6175
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS6175
 Division of Housing and Community Development6175
 9B-43.0041 Application and Administrative Requirements.....6175
 9B-43.0051 Grant Administration and Project Implementation.....6176
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND6177
 STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION6177
 19-15.001 Insurance Capital Build-Up Incentive Program6177
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....6177
 Division of Health Quality Assurance6177
 59A-3.255 Emergency Care6177
 Medicaid6177
 59G-4.230 Physician Services6177
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION6177
 Division of Hotels and Restaurants6177
 61C-5.006 Elevator Fees; Construction and Alteration Permits; Annual Certificates of Operation;
 Delinquency Fee; Temporary Operation Permits Certificate Replacement6177
 Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering6178
 61D-4.002 Evaluating a Permit Application for a Pari-Mutuel Facility.....6178
 61D-4.004 Application for Annual Racing License.....6178
 61D-6.011 Penalty Guidelines for Class I-V Drug Violations.....6178
 61D-8.002 Financial Reporting Requirements.....6178
 61D-8.005 Purses and Florida Owners’ Awards, Horse Racing.....6179
 61D-10.001 Incorporated and Approved Forms.....6179
 61D-11.009 Cardroom Employee Occupational License.....6180
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION6180
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....6180
 Board of Medicine6180
 64B8-53.001 Requirements for Electrolysis Training Programs Approved by the Board.....6180
 Board of Pharmacy6181
 64B16-27.103 Oral Prescriptions and Copies6181
 64B16-27.1001 Practice of Pharmacy6182
 64B16-27.1003 Transmission of Prescription Orders.....6182
 64B16-28.120 Location of Legend Drugs6182
 Board of Respiratory Care6183
 64B32-6.001 Continuing Education Requirement6183
 64B32-6.004 Procedures for Approval of Attendance at Continuing Education Courses6183

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	6183
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	6183
69A-53.005 Purpose and Scope	6183
69A-53.0051 Definitions	6183
69A-53.0052 Fire Sprinkler Requirements for Nursing Homes	6183
69A-53.0053 State Fire Marshal Nursing Home Loan Guarantee Program: Application Procedures	6183
69A-53.0054 State Fire Marshal Nursing Home Loan Guarantee Program: Eligibility and Coordination of Construction with Loan Requirements	6183
 Section IV Emergency Rules	6183
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	6183
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	6183
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	6183
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	6183
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	6183
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	6184
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	6184
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	6184
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	6186
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	6187
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	6187
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	6188
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	6188
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	6189
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	6190
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	6190
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	6192
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	6193
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	6194
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	6194
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	6195
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	6195
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	6195
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	6195
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	6196
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	6196
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES	6198
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	6199
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	6203
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	6204
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	6205

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION6205
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....6206
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....6209
 NAVIGATION DISTRICTS6209
 FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....6209
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES6210
 COMMISSION ON MARRIAGE AND FAMILY SUPPORT INITIATIVES6210
 RISK UNDERWRITING COMMITTEE.....6211
 LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY6211
 FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL6211
 HARDEE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.....6212
 VOLUNTEER FLORIDA6212

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....6212
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND6212
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION6212
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION6214
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES6214

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the

Validity of Rules.....6214

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule

Policy Challenges.....6214

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative

Procedures Committee6214

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....6214

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION6214
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND6215
 REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....6215
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION6216
 LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY6217
 EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF SEMINOLE.....6217
 SARASOTA COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER’S OFFICE.....6218

Section XII Miscellaneous.....6218

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....6218
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....6218

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND6226
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION6227
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION6228
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....6231
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES6231
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....6232

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....6233